

\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6215/2012

JAYANTI

..... Petitioner

Through Mr.R.K.Saini with Mr.Ankit Singh,
Ms.Bhavana Jain, Advs.

versus

COMMISSIONER OF MCD AND ORS

..... Respondent

Through Ms.Biji Rajesh with Ms.Aarti A
Mahto, Mr.Gaurang Kanth, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

13.01.2020

Ms.Biji Rajesh, learned counsel for the respondents submits that she has instructions to state that the said respondent is not engaging any fresh Basti Sewikas and, in fact, there is no longer any requirement of the nature of work, which was being done by the petitioner as a Basti Sewika. She prays for and is granted one week's time to file an affidavit in this regard. Response thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

At request, list on 27.04.2020.

REKHA PALLI, J

JANUARY 13, 2020/SR